#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC		106/10/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRIDE TOOL INC.	
Street Address:	46 E. Washington Street	
City:	Ellicottville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14731	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0266327	HI-DUTY	
Registration Number:	0323212	I	
Registration Number:	0336865		
Registration Number:	0336866	IMPERIAL	
Registration Number:	0668214	IMPERIAL	
Registration Number:	1365190	IMPERIAL EASTMAN	
Registration Number:	1616729	IMPERIAL EASTMAN	
Registration Number:	2318342	IMPERIAL	
Registration Number:	0347778	IMPERIAL	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)226-5916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9372265726

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0404

900137045

Email: lori\_kelley@mark-iv.com Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Tassone Address Line 1: 1 Prestige Place Address Line 2: Legal Department Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STRIDE TRANSFER NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph V. Tasssone Signature: /joseph v. tassone/ 06/24/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 10 source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page1.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page2.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page3.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page4.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page5.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page6.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page7.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page8.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page9.tif source=STRIDEAssignmentIII#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0405

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

... \$

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), dated	5/27	, 2009, is
entered into by and between Dayco Products, LLC ("Assignor	"), a Delawa	re limited liability
company having a place of business at 1955 Enterprise Drive,	Rochester H	ills, MI 48309, and
Stride Tool Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a	a place of bu	isiness at 46 E.
Washington Street, Ellicottville, NY 14731.	*	
WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into the state of the stat	suant to whice and related	h Assignor has agreed trademark

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, and for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee upon execution of the Letter Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

In accordance with the terms of the Letter Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in, to and under the Assigned Marks, including common law rights, in the United States of America and in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Marks, and all applications and registrations therefor, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, including, without limitation, all rights to injunctive relief, damages, and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Assigned Marks, or other violations, or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full extent the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made; and Assignee hereby accepts said Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0406 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date first written above.

### ASSIGNOR:

STATE OF ONLO	DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC  By: Joseph V. Jassone  Name: Joseph V. Tassone  Tirle: Assistant Secretary  Lintellection Property  }
On this	day of
ON A Consequence of the Conseque	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who
instrument to be his free act and deed	id, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he acknowledged said
( <b>***</b> 1) (2)	Notary Public How H KULand
	ORI C. KELLEY Wasty Public 19
	In and for the State of Ohio  My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2012
	ASSIGNEE:
	STRIDE TOOL INC.
	By: (Salan Callabarana)
	Name: Val Adam
	Title: Nesi alia
	A SERVE
STATE OF OVER	
	35.
COUNTA OF 12 TOTAL	
South 377	day of
executati the foregoing instrument an	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who d, who being by me duly sworn did sepose and say that he acknowledged said
instrument to be his free act and deed	
(seal)	Notary Public / / / /
	TERESA LUCARELLI
	Notary Public State of Onio
1999 and 19	My Commission Exp.
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0407

## <u>SCHEDULE I</u> <u>Trademarks</u>

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	GOODS
ARGENTI!	V.4		
	DIAMOND I LOGO	2029335	Unwrought and partly wrought common metals and their alloys; anchors, anvils, rolled and cast building materials, rails and other metallic materials for railway tracks, chains (except driving chains for vehicles), cables and wires; metallic pipes and tubes, steel balls, horse shoes, rails and screws, other goods in non-precious metal not included in other classes.
AUSTRALI	la.		
ţ	MPERIAL	A183528	Ignition systems consisting of devices for injecting starting fuel and choke valve controls for internal combustion engines; excluding refrigerators and refrigerating units and parts thereof, air conditioning machines and parts thereof, washing machines and parts thereof and electric fans
j	MPERIAL	A290657	Ignition systems consisting of devices for injecting starting fuel and choke valve controls for internal combustion engines; excluding refrigerators and refrigerating units and parts thereof, air conditioning machines and parts thereof, washing machines and parts thereof and electric fans
ł	MPERIAL	A200658	Ignition systems consisting of devices for injecting starting fuel and choke valve controls for internal combustion engines; excluding refrigerators and refrigerating units and parts thereof, air conditioning machines and parts thereof, washing machines and parts thereof and electric fans
\$	MPERIAL	A200659	Ignition systems consisting of devices for injecting starting fuel and choke valve controls for internal combustion engines; excluding refrigerators and refrigerating units and parts thereof, air conditioning machines and parts thereof, washing machines and parts thereof and electric fans.
1	MPERIAL	A200660	Ignition systems consisting of devices for injecting starting fuel and choke valve controls for internal combustion engines; excluding refrigerators and refrigerating units and parts thereof, air conditioning machines and parts thereof, washing machines and parts thereof and electric fans
Ę	DIAMOND I LOGO	B183529	Ignition systems consisting of devices for injecting starting fuel and choke valve controls for internal combustion engines.
Ę	DIAMOND FLOGO	B200661	Hand operating piston, plug, needle and diaphragm valves for low, medium and high pressures; flush valves, self-acting valves including self-closing valves, by-pass valves, check valves, needle valves, scavenging valves for regulating water, oil, air and gas in liquid and gas conduits, fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps of metal, metal filter sleves, sawing vises and cutting blocks; piping, tubing and hose of metal and of combinations of same with plastics, rubber, and cotton as well as pipes, tubing and hose of the same material and assembled with fittings, connectors or couplings.
	DIAMOND I LOGO	B200663	Gas and liquid filters for cooling systems and fuel supply lines, dehydrators, electric and hydraulic collectors, evaporators and their parts, petrol filters, charging and temperature control pumps for refrigerant lines, ceramic filter sieves for steam, gas coolant and liquid conduits
3	DIAMOND I LOGO	B200564	Piping, tubing and hose of plastics, rubber, cotton and combinations thereof, including combinations thereof with metal as well as pipes, tubing and hose of the same material and assembled with fittings, connectors or couplings; plastics, caoutchouc or compositions of same for piping, rigid and flexible tubes and hose for low, medium and high pressures.

COUNTRY TRADEMARK REG, NO. GOODS BENELUX IMPERIAL 110871 Metal fittings, coupling links, coupling devices and clamps for rigid or flexible non-electric wiring and ducts, hoses and pipes, metal sets of pipes or hoses with metal fittings. coupling links and coupling devices, pipes and hoses of brass, copper, iron, aluminum, steel and stainless steel, pipes and hoses of combinations of metal, plastic, rubber; Valves, namely manually operated valves of the piston, spark plug, needle and diaphragm type for low, medium and high pressure, automatic control valves in all types of liquid ducts, cutoff valves, needle valves, self-closing valves and overflow valves for water, oil, air, and gas (parts of machines), tippers and staring air organs for combustion engines (not for vehicles), oiling organs (parts of machines); Hand tools for use when working on pipes, wires, ducts and hoses, namely bending tools, clamping tools, polishing tools, flare tools, swaging tools, finishing tools and upsetting tools, adjusting and leveling tools for fittings, coupling links and couplings, ratchet wrenches, packing glad wrench, socket wrenches, all mentioned tools without motive power; All goods, including filters. dehumidification implements, vaporizers as well as parts thereof, filters for stream, gas, refrigerant and liquid ducts, gasoline filters, jets, air jets and combined air and water jets, recharging and temperature control pumps for refrigerant ducts, oiling organs for refrigerating plant as well as oiling organs as part of fuel filters. Tippers and starting air organs for combustion engines for vehicles; Pipes and hoses of plastic and/or rubber with or without cotton material, plastic and/or metal weaving fortification, including such pipes and hoses of different lengths with fittings, coupling links and/or coupling devices attached to one or both ends, pipes and hoses of plastic and rubber or of combinations of rubber. plastic and weaving for low, medium or high pressure; Fittings made of plastic for wiring, ducts, pipes and hoses, coupling links, couplings and clamps of plastic DIAMOND I 110872 Shutters or valves, namely: manual coks of shutter-and-disc type; automatic controlling valves for fluids piping; stop-valves and needle-valves; flushing-valves, automatic-closingand-overflow-valves for water, drain and direct-to-sewer plumbing; tapered and welddstandard connectors for brass, oron and aluminum pipings and for brass, copper and aluminum pipes, such as knee shutters, mouthpieces, connecting members, nuts and connecting sleeves, couplings and flanges for high and low pressure, pipings for gas and liquids; flanges for pipings, supports or angles and usual hardware goods; nuts and bolts, gasoline filters, hose connectors and deliver-tube-or-nozie nose pieces; bending tools, pinching tools, pipe-cutters, burnishers (or polishers), tools for expanding pipeheads, swaging tools and finishing tools for copper, brass and aluminum pipings, grinding tools for copper, brass and aluminum pipings, grinding tools and milling cutters for copper, brass and aluminum connectors such as L-shaped connectors, T-shaped connectors, and connector sleeves, hook wrenches; wrenches for packings and packing-rings, wrenches, air-compressors; oil and water separators for paints pipings, combustion engine manifolds, load and temperature controlling pumps for cooling agents pipings, air inlet controls for engine or nozzle controls, starting injectors for combustion engines, gas pedals, visible flow-rate oil greasers, paint-spraying pistols, rooms for pistol painting and ventilators for air delivery tubes or nozzles, air and water deliver tube nozzles, cups for paints, paints tanks, pressured paint supply containers; sieves and filters for paints, soldering irons; centrigual pumps, oil pumps, circulation pumps, manual air pumps, mechanical greasers, saw vice, pneumatically driven auxiliary devices, cutting blocks for tubes and hoses, housing pumps BRAZIL DIAMOND I LOGO 003252442 Machines, equipment and industrial devices in general; parts, components and accessories for: machines, vehicles, implements, transportation means and devices.

DENMARK

IMPERIAL

113881

Plastic tubing

CANADA

COUNTRY TRADEMARK REG. NO. GOODS DENMARK **IMPERIAL** VR196502268 Metal fittings, coupling links, coupling devices and clamps for rigid or flexible non-electric wiring and ducts, hoses and pipes, metal sets of pipes or hoses with metal fittings, coupling links and coupling devices pipes and hoses of brass, copper, iron, aluminum, steel and stainless steel, pipes and hoses of combinations of metal, plastic, rubber and/or cotton; Valves, namely manually operated valves of the piston, spark plug, needle and diaphragm type for low, medium and high pressure, automatic control valves in all types of liquid ducts, cutoff valves, needle valves, self-closing valves and overflow valves for water, oil, air, and gas (parts of machines), tippers and starting air organs for combustion engines (not for vehicles), oiling organs (parts of machines); Hand tools for use when working on pipes, wires, ducts and hoses, namely bending tools, clamping tools, polishing tools, flare tools, swaging tools, finishing tools and upsetting tools, adjusting and levelling tools for fittings, coupling links and couplings, ratchet wrenches, packing gland wrench, socket wrenches, all mentioned tools without motive power; All goods, including filters, dehumidification implements, vaporizers as well as parts thereof, filters for steam, gas, refrigerant and liquid ducts, gasoline filters, jets, air jets and combined air and water jets, recharding and temperature control pumps for refrigerant ducts, oiling organs for refrigerating plant as well as ciling organs as part of fuel filters; Tippers and starting air organs for combustion engines for vehicles; Pipes and hoses of plastic and/or rubber with or without cotton material, plastic and/or metal weaving fortification, including such pipes and hoses of different lengths with fittings, coupling links and/or coupling devices attached to one or both ends, pipes and hoses of plastic and rubber or of combinations of rubber, plastic and weaving for low medium or high pressure; Fittings made of plastic for wiring, ducts, pipes and hoses, coupling links, couplings and clamps of plastic. FRANCE Shutters or valves, namely: manual coks of shutter-and-disc type; automatic controlling DIAMOND I LOGO 1691204 valves for fluids piping; stop-valves and needle-valves; flushing-valves, automatic-closingand-overflow-valves for water, drain and direct-to-sewer plumbing; tapered and welddstandard connectors for brass, oron and aluminum pipings and for brass, copper and aluminum pipes, such as knee shutters, mouthpieces, connecting members, nuts and connecting sleeves, couplings and flanges for high and low pressure, pipings for gas and liquids; flanges for pipings, supports or angles and usual hardware goods; nuts and polts. gasoline filters, hose connectors and deliver-tube-or-nozle nose pieces; bending tools, pinching tools, pipe-cutters, burnishers (or polishers), tools for expanding pipeheads. swaging tools and finishing tools for copper, brass and aluminum pipings, grinding tools for copper, brass and aluminum pipings, grinding tools and milling cutters for copper, brass and aluminum connectors such as L-shaped connectors, T-shaped connectors, and connector sleeves, hook wrenches; wrenches for packings and packing-rings, wrenches, air-compressors; oil and water separators for paints pipings, combustion engine manifolds, load and temperature controlling pumps for cooling agents pipings, air inlet controls for engine or nozzle controls, starting injectors for combustion engines, gas pedals, visible flow-rate oil greasers, paint-spraying pistols, rooms for pistol painting and ventilators for air delivery tubes or nozzies, air and water deliver tube nozzies, cups for paints; paints tanks, pressured paint supply containers; sieves and filters for paints. soldering irons; centrigual pumps, oil pumps, circulation pumps, manual air pumps, mechanical greasers, saw vice, pneumatically driven auxiliary devices, cutting blocks for tubes and hoses, housing pumps JAPANHI-DUTY 1753414 Brass and bronze pipe fittings; valves; cocks and other goods included in this class MEXICO DIAMOND I LOGO Tractor parts, crushers, machines and tools, motors, except for vehicles, transmission 184768

belts, except for land vehicles; Machine tools, cutlery; Galvanized apparatus, galvanoplastic, joiner's marking gauge, oxygen transfer apparatus, ozonizers, mechanical signals; Non-electrical heating (including those for vehicles); Land vehicle motors, transmission beltings for land vehicles and in general all kinds of motors parts, brakes and transmissions for land vehicles

COUNTR	Y TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	GOODS
MEXICO		***************************************	
	DIAMOND I LOGO	187434	Common metals and their alloys, metallic materials for railroads and metallic materials; Printer matrix and drilling towers, Solding electrodes; Precious metals
	IMPERIAL	55362	Metal fittings, coupling links, coupling devices and clamps for rigid or flexible non-electric wiring and ducts, hoses and pipes, metal sets of pipes or hoses with metal fittings, coupling links and coupling devices, pipes and hoses of brass, copper, iron, aluminum, steel and sainless steel, pipes and hoses of combinations of metal, plastic, rubber and/or cotton
	DIAMOND I LOGO	88265	Hardware, metal tubes, iron works and door and window catches; Electrical can opener; Non-electrical can openers, household stokers, knives; Elastic gaskets, bathroom installations and accessories; Metal chains for vehicle use; Non-metallic flexible tubes, door stops and plugs for screws of any material; Plastic tubes and connections, excluding all kind of cables and wires; Metal gutters
	DIAMOND I LOGO	88450	Tractor parts, crushers, machines and tools, motors, except for vehicles, transmission belts, except for land vehicles; Machine tools, cutlery: Galvanized apparatus, galvanoplastic, joiner's marking gauge, oxygen transfer apparatus, ozonizers, mechanical signals; Non-electrical heating (including those for vehicles); Land vehicle motors, transmission beltings for land vehicles and in general all kinds of motors parts, brakes and transmissions for land vehicles
NORWAY			
	DIAMOND I LOGO	115550	Pipes and tubes of metal, branch pipes (metal), bent pipes (not for boilers), steam pipes (not for boilers), expansion pipes (metal), flexible pipes of metal and support devices for pipes of metal, connecting bars for pipes of metal, iron pipes, articulated pipes (not for boilers), faucet pipes and moided parts for pipes, sockets for pipes of metal, ribbed pipes (metal), side pipes of metal, steel pipes, steel pipes covered without welding, rolled pipes of metal, water pipes (metal), ventilation pipes of metal, steel pipes (welded by joint welding or lap welding), metal pipes treated by hot or cold draning, pipes for dranage of metal, pipes with windings, pipes of metal, stiff or flexible metallic pipes, pipes of metal for filling of barrels, metal tanks, piping and holders for oil resources (metal), pipe flanges, pipe connection with joints (metal), pipe holders, pipe clams of metal, pipe clams (for masonry), pipe connections (metal), pipe lines (metal), pipe cleaners of wire, pipe rings (metal), valves of metal (not included in other classes); Flexible pipes and tubes (not of metal).
	IMPERIAL	230946	Pipes and tubes of metal, branch pipes (metal), bent pipes (not for boilers), steam pipes (not for boilers), expansion pipes (metal), flexible pipes of metal and support devices for pipes of metal, connecting bars for pipes of metal, iron pipes, articulated pipes (not for boilers), faucet pipes and molded parts for pipes, sockets for pipes of metal, ribbed pipes (metal), side pipes of metal, steel pipies, steel pipes covered without welding, rolled pipes of metal, water pipes (metal), ventilation pipes of metal, steel pipies (welded by joint welding or lap welding), metal pipes treated by hot or cold draning, pipes for drainage of metal, pipes with windings, pipes of metal, stiff or flexible metallic pipes, pipes of metal for filling of barriels, metal tanks, piping and holders for oil resources (metal), pipe flanges, pipe connection with joints (metal), pipe holders, pipe clams of metal, pipe clams (for masonry), pipe connections (metal), pipe lines (metal), pipe cleaners of wire, pipe rings (metal), valves of metal (not included in other classes); Flexible pipes and tubes (not of metal).
SINGAPO	ORE		
	IMPERIAL EASTMAN & DIAMOND I	N T06/16467J	Metal fittings, coupling links, coupling devices and clamps for rigid or flexible non-electric wiring and ducts, hoses and pipes, metal sets of pipes or hoses with metal fittings, coupling links and coupling devices, pipes and hoses of brass, copper, iron, aluminum, steel and stainless steel, pipes and hoses or combinations of metal, plastic, rubber and/or cotton

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	GOODS
SINGAPOR	PE	······································	
	MPERIAL EASTMAN DIAMOND I	T05/16468	Pipes and hoses of plastic and/or rubber with or without cotton material, plastic and/or metal weaving fortification, including such pipes and hoses of different lengths with fittings, coupling links and/or coupling devices attached to one or both ends, pipes and hoses of plastic and rubber or of combinations of rubber, plastic and weaving for low, medium or high pressure
	MPERIAL EASTMAN DIAMOND I	T06/16842J	Metal fittings, coupling links, coupling devices and clamps for rigid or flexible non-electric wiring and ducts, hoses and pipes, metal sets of pipes or hoses with metal fittings, coupling links and coupling devices, pipes and hoses of brass, copper, iron, aluminum, steel and stainless steel, pipes and hoses or combinations of metal, plastic, rubber and/or cotton
UNITED ST	TATES		
Ħ	I-DUTY DESIGN	0266327	Tube Fittings of Brass and Bronze
D	IAMOND I DESIGN	0323212	Valves, namely, Manually Operated Valves of the Plug and Disc Type, Automatic Valves for Control in Lines, Shut-Off Valves and Needle Valves; Flush Valves, Self-closing and Overflow Valves for Water, Waste and Sewerage Plumbing; Flared, Soldered and Standard Fittings for Brass, Iron and Aluminum Piping and for Brass, Copper and Aluminum Tubing such as Elbows, Plugs, Nipples, Connectors, Nuts and Unions. Couplings for High and Low Pressure, Gas and Liquid Lines, Clamps for Piping, Brackets and General Hardware Service, Nuts and Bolts, Gasoline Strainers, Hose Connections and Nozzle Tips
σ	IAMOND I DESIGN	0336865	Hose Charging Lines for Refrigerator Installations, Gasoline Hose Lines
15.	MPERIAL .	0336866	Rubber and Rubber Covered Hose for Charging Lines for Refrigeration Installations
IA	IPERIAL .	0668214	Plastic Tubing
	IPERIAL EASTMAN DIAMOND I	1365190	Manually-operated Metal Valves; Non-automatic metal Nozzles and Metal Nozzle Tips, Metal Pipe Fittings, Couplings, Connections, Manifolds and Strainers; and Metal Vises, Hose Crimping Machine for Crimping Couplings to Hose, Vacuum Pumps, Hand Pumps and Electric Pumps; Hand Tools, namely Bending Tools, Swagining Tools, Sizing Tools, Reseating and Refacing Tools, Pinch-off Tools, Tube Cutters, Burnishing Tools, Flaring Tools, Ratchet Wrenches, Packing Gland and Socket Wrenches; Test Equipment, namely Pressure and Testing Manifold Units, Gauges, Automatic Valves and Analyzers, Hydraulic and Pneumatic Hoses and Plastic Tubing and Hoses and Tubing with Couplings Attached.
IN	IPERIAL EASTMAN	1616729	High Pressure Hydraulic Hose and Couplings
Į <b>n</b>	IPERIAL	2318342	Fittings and Couplings for Hose for Brass, Iron, Copper and Aluminum Piping and Tubing, namely, Elbows, Nipples, Connectors, Nuts, Unions and Clamps for High and Low Pressure Fluids; Valves, namely, Manually operated Fluid Shut-off Valves and Plug Valves which Operate as Part of Machines

## SCHEDULE II Trademarks

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	GOODS
BENELUX	7		
į	HI-DUTY	52651	Frameworks, couplings and pipe unions/sockets, pipeworks and flexible pipes; Tools for widening, reaming, swaging, cutting, threading and other processes of machining of pipes pipeworks, flexible pipes and frameworks, couplings and unions/sockets for those products; Frameworks, couplings and pipes unions/sockets, pipeworks and flexible pipes.
GERMAN	ř		
•	MPERIAL	777489	Valves: hand-operatable plunger valves, plug valves, needle valves and membrane valves, each for low, middle and high pressure, self-actuated valves including self-closing valves, overflow valves, stop valves (shuf-off valves), needle valves, flush valves for controlling water, oil, air and gas within fluid (liquid and gas) lines; fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps made of metal for pipes and tubings, for rigid or flexible tubes and hoses, each made of brass, copper, iron, aluminum, steel, stainless steel and braided hoses, each for low, middle and high pressures; fluid (gas & liquid) filtering devices for cooling or refrigerating plants & gasoline supply lines; dehydrator devices, electric and hydraulic collectors, separators and parts thereof; metallic and ceramic filtering sieves & screens for steam, gas, coolant & liquid lines; gasoline filters, nozzles and nozzle tips; lines, tubes and hoses, each made of plastics, rubber, metal, cotton & compositions thereof, & such lines, tubes and hoses equipped with fittings, connectors or couplings, connected tubes or hoses; tools for usage with lines, tubes and hoses, that is bending tools, sucking tools, cutting tools, pressing tools, expanding (floring) tools, flat pressing (laminating) tools, broaching tools, calibrating (sizing) tools, swagging tools; reset tools and reconditioning tools, each for fittings, connectors and couplings; screw locking devices, stuffing box wrenches & socket wrenches; filting, levelling and temperature controlling pumps for cooling lines; ignition devices comprising priming devices and throttle (gas regulator) choke operating means for internal combustion engines; translucent tubes and inspection (viewing) glasses; air and water nozzles; saw and cutting bucks (trestles).
JAPAN			
<b>}</b>	YTUQ-II	1821640	Tube flaring hand tools and tube cutting hand tools
SOUTH AF	TRICA		
r	I GNOMAIG	63/03451	Fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps for rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose included in this class; rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose for low, medium and high pressures included in this class; piping, tubing and hose assembled with fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps included in this class; nozzle points
11,	MPERIAL	78/5338	Hand tools for piping, tubes and hoses, including hand tools for flaring, bending, pinching- off, burnishing, swedging, compressing, expanding, flat-pressing, broaching, calibrating, sizing and upsetting; hand tools for reseating and refacing of fittings, connectors and couplings; wrenches including ratchet, packing gland and soekt; and other hand tools and instruments
įį.	<b>M</b> PERIAL	78/5339	Fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps for rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose; rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose for low, medium and high pressures; piping, tubing and hose assembled with fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps; nozzle points; sawing vises; cutting blocks
a	HAMOND I	78/5340	Hand tools for piping, tubes and hose, including hand tools for flaring, bending, pinching- off, burnishing, swedging, compressing, expanding, flat-pressing, broaching, calibrating, sizing and upsetting; hand tools for reseating and refacing of fittings, connectors and couplings; wrenches including ratchet, packing gland and socket; and other hand tools and instruments

Page 1 of 2

COUNTR	Y TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	GOODS
SOUTH A	FRICA		
	DIAMOND I DESIGN	78/5341	Fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps for rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose; rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose for low, medium and high pressures, piping, tubing and hose assembled with fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps; nozzle points; sawing vises; cutting blocks
	IMPERIAL	79/0046	Fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps for rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose included in this class; rigid, bandable and flexible piping, tubing and hose for low, medium and high pressures indiuced in this class; piping, tubing and hose assembled with fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps included in this class; nozzle points
	I DIOMAIG	79/0047	Fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps for rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose included in this class; rigid, bendable and flexible piping, tubing and hose for low, medium and high pressures included in this class; piping, tubing and hose assembled with fittings, connectors, couplings and clamps included in this class; nozzle points
TAIWAN			
	IMPERIAL	121786	Various kinds of agricultural and industrial machines and tools, boilers, selling machines, bearings, and machines and tools not included in other classes; and other commodities properly belonging in Taiwan Cl. 92
	IMPERIAL EASTMAN	121787	Various kinds of agricultural and industrial machines and tools, boilers, selling machines, bearings, and machines and tools not included in other classes; and other commodities properly belonging to Taiwan Class 92
	DIAMOND LLOGO	121805	Various kinds of agribultural and industrial machines and tools, boilers, selling machines, bearings, and machines and tools not included in other classes; and other commodities properly belonging to this Talwan Cl. 92.

# SCHEDULE III

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	COMMENT
ARGENTIN.	A	•		
	DIAMONO I LOGO	1550996	SEE REG: 2029335	SEE REG: 2029335 listed on Schedule t. The Reg. Number changed due to renewal
DENMARK				
	IMPERIAL	22681965	SEE REG: VR196502268	SEE REG: VR196502268 on Schedule I. (The format of the number is incorrect)
MEXICO				
1	DIAMOND I LOGO	297987	ABANDONED	
NORWAY				
ı	IMPERIAL	118085	ABANDONED	SEE REG: 230946 on Schedule I. Associates did not renew despite instructions. Re-filed at no charge
SPAIN				resulting in new registration number.
1	DIAMOND I	756706	ABANDONED	
\$	DIAMOND I	756704	ABANDONED	
;	IMPERIAL	756701	ABANDONED	
UNITED ST.	ATES			
ŧ	IMPERIAL	0347778	EXPIRED	

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0415

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009**